

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



July 15, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED BY: MM4

DATE: 7/17/24 TIME: 7:34 ma

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS AND

ORDINANCE

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-512 SERIES OF 2024 RESOLUSYON NA NAGPAPAWALANG SAYSAY SA REKLAMO NI BB. VANESSA G. AREVALO LABAN KAY BB. JOLINA ABRENECA, MIYEMBRO NG SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN NG BARANGAY MALIKSI II, LUNGSOD NG BACOOR, CAVITE DAHILAN SA KAWALAN NG INTERES NI BB. AREVALO NA DUMALO SA MGA PAGDINIG HINGGIL SA KANYANG REKLAMO.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-520 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND JOY - JOY PETSHOP RELATIVE TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CRAB FATTENING PROJECT WITHIN THE IDENTIFIED MANGROVE AREAS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.

Page 1 of 2







Address: Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Blvd., Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: 434-1111 Website: www.bacoor.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



 CITY ORDINANCE NO. 379-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COLLECTION OF THE CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION FEE FROM OWNERS/OPERATORS OF ALL RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOTS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.

Sincerely Yours,











